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1.Controller Bundled Items and Covers (D450-01/-02) 
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 1 D450 8610  Power Supply Cord:NA:45053564 1 

 1 D450 8612  Power Supply Cord:EU:45053565 1 

 1 D450 8613  Power Supply Cord:AUS:45053566 1 

 1 D450 8611  Power Supply Cord:UK:45053561 1 

 2 D450 8614  Cable:Giga_NIC5m:45072552 1 

 3 B237 1545  Keytop:EFI-A 1 

 4 D450 1053  Decal:FIERY:Server:ENG 1 

 5 G178 6033  PCB:GIGAETHERNET:PCIE 1 

 6 D450 6711  Pack:Server:Media:NA:45078149 1 

 6 D450 6712  Pack:Server:Media:EU:45078172 1 

 7 D450 6713  Kit:Service:Media:45079157 1 

 8 D450 6730  DVD-ROM:User_Soft:45078152 1 

 9 D450 6740  DVD-ROM:System_Soft:45078151 1 

 10 D450 8620  Grayscale:Server:45050101 1 

 11 D450 1140  Top_Bezel:45064980 1 

 12 D450 1090  PCB:UIB:45064543 1 

 13 D450 1180  Side_Panel:Non_AC:45079519 1 

 14 D450 1170  Side_Panel:Access:45079163 1 

 15 D450 1130  Front_Bezel:45071413 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 101 0454 3006Q Tapping Screw - M3x6  

 102 D450 1200  Screw:#6_32x1/4  

 103 D450 1210  Screw:3mmx6mm  

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

1.Controller Bundled Items and Covers (D450-01/-02) 

O'Brien
Items 6 to 9PCIL: August 2009PCIL: September 2009

Ed
Sticky Note
PCIL: December 2013New part

Ed
Sticky Note
No 4PCIL: January 2017
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2.Controller Internal Parts (D450-01/-02) 
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 1 D450 1050  Power Supply Unit:400W:PRO:45053209 1 

 2 D450 1040  RAM:DDR2:1G:45053619 2 

 3 D450 1010  Mother Board:S5179:45063108 1 

 4 D450 1120  CPU_Fan:45071393 1 

 5 D450 1030  IC:CPU:C2D_2.13G:45062124 1 

 6 D450 1020  PCB:FLAMINGO:EXP:45071392 1 

 7 D450 1160  Cable:UIB29INTCH:45043997 1 

 8 D450 1060  Fan:Case:45053562 1 

 9 D450 1100  Cable:HDD:SATA:45053218 1 

 10 D450 1080  Drive:HDD:45053561 1 

 11 D450 1110  Cable:DVD:IDE:45064536 1 

 12 D450 1070  Drive:DVD_Multi:45064541 1 

 13 D450 1150  SW:45064981 1 

 14  (See Service Manual)  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 101 D450 1190  Screw:M3x6mm  

 102 D450 1200  Screw:#6_32x1/4  

 103 D450 1220  Screw:M2x3mm  

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

2.Controller Internal Parts (D450-01/-02) 

O'Brien
Item 3PCIL: August 2009

O'Brien
Item 1RTB 111

O'Brien
Items 11 and 12RTB 111
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3.FACI Furniture Bundle (D450-09) 
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 1 D450 8660  Kit:Keyboard:USB:45064546 1 

 2 D450 8670  Kit:Mouse:PS/2:45064544 1 

 3 D450 8650  Kit:19Inch_LCD:Display:45064974 1 

 4 D450 8610  Power Supply Cord:NA:45053564 1 

 4 D450 8612  Power Supply Cord:EU:45053565 1 

 4 D450 8613  Power Supply Cord:AUS:45053566 1 

 4 D450 8611  Power Supply Cord:UK:45053561 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

3.FACI Furniture Bundle (D450-09) 



 

 

Parts Index 
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D450 1010  Mother Board:S5179:45063108   5 -   3 

D450 1020  PCB:FLAMINGO:EXP:45071392   5 -   6 

D450 1030  IC:CPU:C2D_2.13G:45062124   5 -   5 

D450 1040  RAM:DDR2:1G:45053619   5 -   2 

D450 1050  Power Supply Unit:400W:PRO:45053209   5 -   1 

D450 1053  Decal:FIERY:Server:ENG   3 -   4 

D450 1060  Fan:Case:45053562   5 -   8 

D450 1070  Drive:DVD_Multi:45064541   5 -  12 

D450 1080  Drive:HDD:45053561   5 -  10 

D450 1090  PCB:UIB:45064543   3 -  12 

D450 1100  Cable:HDD:SATA:45053218   5 -   9 

D450 1110  Cable:DVD:IDE:45064536   5 -  11 

D450 1120  CPU_Fan:45071393   5 -   4 

D450 1130  Front_Bezel:45071413   3 -  15 

D450 1140  Top_Bezel:45064980   3 -  11 

D450 1150  SW:45064981   5 -  13 

D450 1160  Cable:UIB29INTCH:45043997   5 -   7 

D450 1170  Side_Panel:Access:45079163   3 -  14 

D450 1180  Side_Panel:Non_AC:45079519   3 -  13 

D450 1190  Screw:M3x6mm   5 - 101 

D450 1200  Screw:#6_32x1/4   3 - 102 

D450 1200  Screw:#6_32x1/4   5 - 102 

D450 1210  Screw:3mmx6mm   3 - 103 

D450 1220  Screw:M2x3mm   5 - 103 

D450 6711  Pack:Server:Media:NA:45078149   3 -   6 

D450 6712  Pack:Server:Media:EU:45078172   3 -   6 

D450 6713  Kit:Service:Media:45079157   3 -   7 

D450 6730  DVD-ROM:User_Soft:45078152   3 -   8 

D450 6740  DVD-ROM:System_Soft:45078151   3 -   9 

D450 8610  Power Supply Cord:NA:45053564   3 -   1 

D450 8610  Power Supply Cord:NA:45053564   7 -   4 

D450 8611  Power Supply Cord:UK:45053561   3 -   1 

D450 8611  Power Supply Cord:UK:45053561   7 -   4 

D450 8612  Power Supply Cord:EU:45053565   3 -   1 

D450 8612  Power Supply Cord:EU:45053565   7 -   4 

D450 8613  Power Supply Cord:AUS:45053566   3 -   1 

D450 8613  Power Supply Cord:AUS:45053566   7 -   4 

D450 8614  Cable:Giga_NIC5m:45072552   3 -   2 

D450 8620  Grayscale:Server:45050101   3 -  10 

D450 8650  Kit:19Inch_LCD:Display:45064974   7 -   3 

D450 8660  Kit:Keyboard:USB:45064546   7 -   1 

D450 8670  Kit:Mouse:PS/2:45064544   7 -   2 
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B237 1545  Keytop:EFI-A   3 -   3 

G178 6033  PCB:GIGAETHERNET:PCIE   3 -   5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

0454 3006Q Tapping Screw - M3x6   3 - 101 
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